

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			45.27%			24.52%		34.90%
			963,703.40	1,400,000.00	436,296.60	1,200,000.00	236,296.60	1,300,000.00	336,296.60	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.2000 ACRE		4,000.0000	6,500.0000	62.50%	5,100.0000	27.50%	5,000.0000	25.00%	
			4,800.00	7,800.00	3,000.00	6,120.00	1,320.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			410.20%			53.06%		2.04%
			4,900.00	25,000.00	20,100.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	100.00	
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.			-33.33%			100.00%		100.00%
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	
5	SAW CUT EXISTING ASPHALT									
	3930.0000 L.F.		5.0000	2.5000	-50.00%	2.5000	-50.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			19,650.00	9,825.00	-9,825.00	9,825.00	-9,825.00	7,860.00	-11,790.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			20.00%			23.08%		23.08%
	940.0000		6.5000	7.8000	1,222.00	7,520.00	1,410.00	7,520.00	1,410.00	
			6,110.00	7,332.00	1,222.00	7,520.00	1,410.00	7,520.00	1,410.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-16.67%			250.0000	-16.67%	
	5.0000		300.0000	250.0000	-250.00	1,225.00	-275.00	1,250.00	-250.00	
			1,500.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,225.00	-275.00	1,250.00	-250.00	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			10.77%			0.7000	7.69%	
	51290.0000		0.6500	0.7200	3,590.30	38,467.50	5,129.00	35,903.00	2,564.50	
			33,338.50	36,928.80	3,590.30	38,467.50	5,129.00	35,903.00	2,564.50	
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			55.00%			1.5000	50.00%	
	5630.0000		1.0000	1.5500	3,096.50	9,008.00	3,378.00	8,445.00	2,815.00	
			5,630.00	8,726.50	3,096.50	9,008.00	3,378.00	8,445.00	2,815.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-31.82%			25.0000	13.64%	
	5580.0000		22.0000	15.0000	-39,060.00	145,080.00	22,320.00	139,500.00	16,740.00	
			122,760.00	83,700.00	-39,060.00	145,080.00	22,320.00	139,500.00	16,740.00	
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			100.00%			25.0000	400.00%	
	130.0000		5.0000	10.0000	650.00	3,380.00	2,730.00	3,250.00	2,600.00	
			650.00	1,300.00	650.00	3,380.00	2,730.00	3,250.00	2,600.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/18/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:03

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009

AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ADAMS & SMITH, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HARCON INCORPORATED
 1380 W CENTER ST 120 N RALPH ST 3931 E BOONE AVE
 99202-4795
 LINDON UT 840421648 SPOKANE WA 992020008 SPOKANE WA 992024536
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE													
12	CONCRETE INLET												
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	800.0000	-38.46%	1,300.0000	0.00%	1,200.0000	-7.69%				
			1,300.00	800.00	-500.00	1,300.00	0.00	1,200.00	-100.00				
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2												
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,350.0000	-55.00%	3,100.0000	3.33%	3,000.0000	0.00%				
			3,000.00	1,350.00	-1,650.00	3,100.00	100.00	3,000.00	0.00				
14	QUARRY SPALLS												
	80.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	80.0000	23.08%	52.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	-23.08%				
			5,200.00	6,400.00	1,200.00	4,160.00	-1,040.00	4,000.00	-1,200.00				
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	65.0000	L.F.	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00%	7.0000	-72.00%	6.0000	-76.00%				
			1,625.00	1,170.00	-455.00	455.00	-1,170.00	390.00	-1,235.00				
16	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	100.0000	L.F.	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00%	16.5000	-34.00%	16.0000	-36.00%				
			2,500.00	1,800.00	-700.00	1,650.00	-850.00	1,600.00	-900.00				
STORM SEWER													
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,250.0000	-16.67%	1,250.0000	-16.67%	1,200.0000	-20.00%				
			1,500.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,200.00	-300.00				
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE												
	75.0000	L.F.	6.5000	6.5000	0.00%	11.0000	69.23%	10.0000	53.85%				
			487.50	487.50	0.00	825.00	337.50	750.00	262.50				
19	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	6.0000	L.F.	100.0000	125.0000	25.00%	77.0000	-23.00%	75.0000	-25.00%				
			600.00	750.00	150.00	462.00	-138.00	450.00	-150.00				
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	39.0000	L.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00%	31.0000	-38.00%	30.0000	-40.00%				
			1,950.00	1,170.00	-780.00	1,209.00	-741.00	1,170.00	-780.00				
21	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.												
	36.0000	L.F.	280.0000	155.0000	-44.64%	125.0000	-55.36%	120.0000	-57.14%				
			10,080.00	5,580.00	-4,500.00	4,500.00	-5,580.00	4,320.00	-5,760.00				
STRUCTURE													
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	1770.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	-50.00%				
			53,100.00	61,950.00	8,850.00	21,240.00	-31,860.00	26,550.00	-26,550.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009

AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
	L.S.			190.32%		-19.35%		-3.23%	
			155,000.00	450,000.00	295,000.00	125,000.00	-30,000.00	150,000.00	-5,000.00
24	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 285/10								
	L.S.			100.00%		0.00%		25.00%	
			400,000.00	800,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	500,000.00	100,000.00
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	37400.0000 LB.		1.1000	1.5000	36.36%	1.5000	36.36%	1.0000	-9.09%
			41,140.00	56,100.00	14,960.00	56,100.00	14,960.00	37,400.00	-3,740.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL								
	4200.0000 LB.		1.1000	1.5000	36.36%	1.5000	36.36%	1.0000	-9.09%
			4,620.00	6,300.00	1,680.00	6,300.00	1,680.00	4,200.00	-420.00
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL								
	55.0000 C.Y.		600.0000	825.0000	37.50%	1,200.0000	100.00%	500.0000	-16.67%
			33,000.00	45,375.00	12,375.00	66,000.00	33,000.00	27,500.00	-5,500.00
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2.00	2.00		2.00		2.00	
29	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL								
	L.S.			48.12%		16.13%		193.55%	
			3,100,000.00	4,591,743.00	1,491,743.00	3,600,000.00	500,000.00	9,100,000.00	6,000,000.00
30	ROADWAY DECK BRIDGE 285/10								
	L.S.			43.99%		53.47%		-16.84%	
			2,405,000.00	3,463,000.00	1,058,000.00	3,691,000.00	1,286,000.00	2,000,000.00	-405,000.00
31	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	336.0000 C.Y.		600.0000	1,250.0000	108.33%	2,000.0000	233.33%	700.0000	16.67%
			201,600.00	420,000.00	218,400.00	672,000.00	470,400.00	235,200.00	33,600.00
32	MICROPILE								
	24.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00%	9,000.0000	-10.00%	8,500.0000	-15.00%
			240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	216,000.00	-24,000.00	204,000.00	-36,000.00
33	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING								
	2.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00%	6,500.0000	-35.00%	6,000.0000	-40.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	13,000.00	-7,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BENT 6 TUNNEL								
	600.0000 LB.		1.1000	1.5000	36.36%	1.5000	36.36%	1.0000	-9.09%
			660.00	900.00	240.00	900.00	240.00	600.00	-60.00
35	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BENT 6 TUNNEL								
	8.0000 C.Y.		600.0000	2,750.0000	358.33%	2,500.0000	316.67%	1,500.0000	150.00%
			4,800.00	22,000.00	17,200.00	20,000.00	15,200.00	12,000.00	7,200.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/18/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:03

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009

AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ADAMS & SMITH, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HARCON INCORPORATED
 1380 W CENTER ST 120 N RALPH ST 3931 E BOONE AVE
 99202-4795
 LINDON UT 840421648 SPOKANE WA 992020008 SPOKANE WA 992024536
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
36	BENT 7 TUNNEL	L.S.			50.00 %			75.00 %		25.00 %
			100,000.00	150,000.00	50,000.00	175,000.00	75,000.00	125,000.00	25,000.00	
37	ELEVATED TRAIL	L.S.			-40.00 %			0.00 %		-25.00 %
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	
38	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 344.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			8,600.00	6,880.00	-1,720.00	10,320.00	1,720.00	8,600.00	0.00	
39	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 134.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			33,500.00	60,300.00	26,800.00	60,300.00	26,800.00	33,500.00	0.00	
40	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1 L.S.	L.S.			71.43 %			14.29 %		71.43 %
			7,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	
41	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 2 L.S.	L.S.			71.43 %			14.29 %		71.43 %
			7,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	
42	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE L.S.	L.S.			-20.00 %			10.00 %		40.00 %
			50,000.00	40,000.00	-10,000.00	55,000.00	5,000.00	70,000.00	20,000.00	
43	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. STEEL REPAIR EST.	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		
44	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE EST.	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		
45	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 143.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	82.0000	26.15 %	80.0000	23.08 %	
			9,295.00	7,150.00	-2,145.00	11,726.00	2,431.00	11,440.00	2,145.00	
SURFACING										
46	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 580.0000	TON	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	42.0000	40.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			17,400.00	29,000.00	11,600.00	24,360.00	6,960.00	23,200.00	5,800.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/18/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:03

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009

AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ADAMS & SMITH, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HARCON INCORPORATED
 1380 W CENTER ST 120 N RALPH ST 3931 E BOONE AVE
 99202-4795
 LINDON UT 840421648 SPOKANE WA 992020008 SPOKANE WA 992024536
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
47	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
			700.00	700.00		700.00	700.00		700.00	
48	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			26.00%			210.00%		200.00%
	0.5000		1,000.0000	1,260.0000		3,100.0000	3,000.0000		3,000.0000	
			500.00	630.00	130.00	1,550.00	1,500.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
49	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			-3.57%			-10.71%		-7.14%
	700.0000		140.0000	135.0000		125.0000	130.0000		130.0000	
			98,000.00	94,500.00	-3,500.00	87,500.00	91,000.00	-10,500.00	91,000.00	-7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
50	ESC LEAD	DAY			-75.00%			-75.00%		-37.50%
	92.0000		200.0000	50.0000		50.0000	125.0000		125.0000	
			18,400.00	4,600.00	-13,800.00	4,600.00	11,500.00	-13,800.00	11,500.00	-6,900.00
51	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.			60.00%			0.00%		0.00%
	360.0000		10.0000	16.0000		10.0000	10.0000		10.0000	
			3,600.00	5,760.00	2,160.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	3,600.00	0.00
52	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.			25.00%			12.50%		-37.50%
	635.0000		8.0000	10.0000		9.0000	5.0000		5.0000	
			5,080.00	6,350.00	1,270.00	5,715.00	3,175.00	635.00	3,175.00	-1,905.00
53	CHECK DAM	L.F.			-25.71%			197.14%		185.71%
	30.0000		17.5000	13.0000		52.0000	50.0000		50.0000	
			525.00	390.00	-135.00	1,560.00	1,500.00	1,035.00	1,500.00	975.00
54	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.			-25.00%			-20.00%		-25.00%
	228.0000		20.0000	15.0000		16.0000	15.0000		15.0000	
			4,560.00	3,420.00	-1,140.00	3,648.00	3,420.00	-912.00	3,420.00	-1,140.00
55	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			25.00%			31.25%		25.00%
	8.0000		80.0000	100.0000		105.0000	100.0000		100.0000	
			640.00	800.00	160.00	840.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	160.00
56	SILT FENCE	L.F.			-40.00%			-25.00%		-30.00%
	145.0000		10.0000	6.0000		7.5000	7.0000		7.0000	
			1,450.00	870.00	-580.00	1,087.50	1,015.00	-362.50	1,015.00	-435.00
57	WATTLE	L.F.			-14.29%			21.43%		14.29%
	330.0000		7.0000	6.0000		8.5000	8.0000		8.0000	
			2,310.00	1,980.00	-330.00	2,805.00	2,640.00	495.00	2,640.00	330.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
	EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	
59	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				76.92%	1,100.0000	2,300.0000	-15.38%	2,300.0000	76.92%
	0.4000 ACRE		1,300.0000	2,300.0000		440.00	920.00	-80.00	920.00	400.00
60	SEEDING AND MULCHING				-44.00%	2,250.0000	1,400.0000	-10.00%	1,350.0000	-46.00%
	2.6000 ACRE		2,500.0000	3,640.00	-2,860.00	5,850.00	6,500.00	-650.00	3,510.00	-2,990.00
61	TOPSOIL TYPE C				20.00%	47.0000	60.0000	-6.00%	45.0000	-10.00%
	70.0000 C.Y.		3,500.00	4,200.00	700.00	3,290.00	3,500.00	-210.00	3,150.00	-350.00
62	COARSE COMPOST				-5.45%	8,300.0000	5,200.0000	50.91%	5,500.0000	0.00%
	2.6000 ACRE		5,500.0000	13,520.00	-780.00	21,580.00	14,300.00	7,280.00	14,300.00	0.00
63	WEED CONTROL				0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
64	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				25.00%	7.5000	5.0000	87.50%	7.0000	75.00%
	150.0000 L.F.		4.0000	750.00	150.00	1,125.00	600.00	525.00	1,050.00	450.00
65	SOIL RIPPING				-46.67%	1,100.0000	800.0000	-26.67%	1,000.0000	-33.33%
	1.6000 ACRE		1,500.0000	1,280.00	-1,120.00	1,760.00	2,400.00	-640.00	1,600.00	-800.00
TRAFFIC										
66	EXTRUDED CURB				33.33%	8.0000	6.0000	33.33%	8.0000	33.33%
	860.0000 L.F.		5,160.00	6,880.00	1,720.00	6,880.00	5,160.00	1,720.00	6,880.00	1,720.00
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				16.00%	29.0000	25.0000	16.00%	29.0000	16.00%
	438.0000 L.F.		10,950.00	12,702.00	1,752.00	12,702.00	10,950.00	1,752.00	12,702.00	1,752.00
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				61.11%	3,200.0000	1,800.0000	77.78%	3,000.0000	66.67%
	2.0000 EACH		3,600.00	5,800.00	2,200.00	6,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	2,400.00
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				3.70%	3,000.0000	2,700.0000	11.11%	3,000.0000	11.11%
	1.0000 EACH		2,700.00	2,800.00	100.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009

AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000 EACH	EACH	700.0000 700.00	745.0000 745.00	6.43% 45.00	750.0000 750.00	7.14% 50.00	800.0000 800.00	14.29% 100.00	
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000 EACH	EACH	950.0000 950.00	830.0000 830.00	-12.63% -120.00	850.0000 850.00	-10.53% -100.00	800.0000 800.00	-15.79% -150.00	
72	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 100.0000 L.F.	L.F.	50.0000 5,000.00	41.0000 4,100.00	-18.00% -900.00	42.0000 4,200.00	-16.00% -800.00	45.0000 4,500.00	-10.00% -500.00	
73	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4 12.5000 L.F.	L.F.	60.0000 750.00	40.0000 500.00	-33.33% -250.00	40.0000 500.00	-33.33% -250.00	40.0000 500.00	-33.33% -250.00	
74	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 7.0000 L.F.	L.F.	45.0000 315.00	25.0000 175.00	-44.44% -140.00	25.0000 175.00	-44.44% -140.00	25.0000 175.00	-44.44% -140.00	
75	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 3200.0000 L.F.	L.F.	12.0000 38,400.00	8.4000 26,880.00	-30.00% -11,520.00	9.0000 28,800.00	-25.00% -9,600.00	8.2500 26,400.00	-31.25% -12,000.00	
76	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	9,000.0000 18,000.00	7,000.0000 14,000.00	-22.22% -4,000.00	5,100.0000 10,200.00	-43.33% -7,800.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-44.44% -8,000.00	
77	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	8,500.0000 17,000.00	10,500.0000 21,000.00	23.53% 4,000.00	11,000.0000 22,000.00	29.41% 5,000.00	11,000.0000 22,000.00	29.41% 5,000.00	
78	RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	4,500.0000 9,000.00	14,000.0000 28,000.00	211.11% 19,000.00	7,200.0000 14,400.00	60.00% 5,400.00	7,000.0000 14,000.00	55.56% 5,000.00	
79	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.	EST.	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	
80	PAINT LINE 61140.0000 L.F.	L.F.	0.2500 15,285.00	0.3300 20,176.20	32.00% 4,891.20	0.3500 21,399.00	40.00% 6,114.00	0.3500 21,399.00	40.00% 6,114.00	
81	PLASTIC LINE 3120.0000 L.F.	L.F.	1.2000 3,744.00	2.1000 6,552.00	75.00% 2,808.00	2.1000 6,552.00	75.00% 2,808.00	2.0000 6,240.00	66.67% 2,496.00	
82	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 6330.0000 L.F.	L.F.	1.0000 6,330.00	0.3100 1,962.30	-69.00% -4,367.70	0.3500 2,215.50	-65.00% -4,114.50	0.3000 1,899.00	-70.00% -4,431.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
83	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1050.0000	L.F.	1.7500 1,837.50	3.2000 3,360.00	82.86 % 1,522.50	3.2000 3,360.00	82.86 % 1,522.50	3.0000 3,150.00	71.43 % 1,312.50	
84	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,050.00	220.0000 1,320.00	25.71 % 270.00	210.0000 1,260.00	20.00 % 210.00	200.0000 1,200.00	14.29 % 150.00	
85	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			106.15 %		95.48 %		77.71 %	
			28,135.50	58,000.00	29,864.50	55,000.00	26,864.50	50,000.00	21,864.50	
86	SIGN COVERING 1280.0000	S.F.	5.0000 6,400.00	5.0000 6,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	11.0000 14,080.00	120.00 % 7,680.00	5.0000 6,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
87	ELECTRICAL REMOVAL FOR ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.			15.51 %		22.73 %		8.29 %	
			69,260.00	80,000.00	10,740.00	85,000.00	15,740.00	75,000.00	5,740.00	
88	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.			17.20 %		-4.97 %		-4.97 %	
			157,848.00	185,000.00	27,152.00	150,000.00	-7,848.00	150,000.00	-7,848.00	
89	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.			-15.98 %		0.45 %		-8.68 %	
			54,752.00	46,000.00	-8,752.00	55,000.00	248.00	50,000.00	-4,752.00	
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1 BARRIER CONDUIT AND J-BOXES	L.S.			54.83 %		59.38 %		82.15 %	
			109,800.00	170,000.00	60,200.00	175,000.00	65,200.00	200,000.00	90,200.00	
91	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 20,000.00	7,000.0000 56,000.00	180.00 % 36,000.00	7,250.0000 58,000.00	190.00 % 38,000.00	8,500.0000 68,000.00	240.00 % 48,000.00	
92	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 30240.0000	HR	3.0000 90,720.00	2.0000 60,480.00	-33.33 % -30,240.00	2.2500 68,040.00	-25.00 % -22,680.00	0.5500 16,632.00	-81.67 % -74,088.00	
93	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-50.97 %		-58.71 %		-27.74 %	
			968,787.00	475,000.00	-493,787.00	400,000.00	-568,787.00	700,000.00	-268,787.00	
94	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1750.0000	S.F.	15.0000 26,250.00	17.0000 29,750.00	13.33 % 3,500.00	15.0000 26,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 26,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
95	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB	L.S.			20.00 %		-40.00 %		-40.00 %	
			50,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
96	MOVING QMB WITH TTV 693630.0000	L.F.	0.1000 69,363.00	0.0500 34,681.50	-50.00 % -34,681.50	0.0500 34,681.50	-50.00 % -34,681.50	0.1000 69,363.00	0.00 % 0.00	
97	REMOVING AND RESETTNG QMB 1285.0000	L.F.	12.0000 15,420.00	9.0000 11,565.00	-25.00 % -3,855.00	7.0000 8,995.00	-41.67 % -6,425.00	11.0000 14,135.00	-8.33 % -1,285.00	
98	TTV MOBILIZATION	L.S.	10,000.00	8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	1,500.00	-85.00 % -8,500.00	20,000.00	100.00 % 10,000.00	
99	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
OTHER ITEMS										
100	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	9.09 % 500.00	5,500.00	0.00 %	
101	SCHEDULE UPDATE 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	1,500.0000 27,000.00	500.00 % 22,500.00	50.0000 900.00	-80.00 % -3,600.00	500.0000 9,000.00	100.00 % 4,500.00	
102	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1000.0000	S.F.	1.0000 1,000.00	2.5000 2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500.00	1.0500 1,050.00	5.00 % 50.00	1.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
103	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 180.00	55.0000 330.00	83.33 % 150.00	82.0000 492.00	173.33 % 312.00	80.0000 480.00	166.67 % 300.00	
104	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	250.0000 750.00	66.67 % 300.00	105.0000 315.00	-30.00 % -135.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	
105	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	50,000.00	80,000.00	60.00 % 30,000.00	100,000.00	100.00 % 50,000.00	80,000.00	60.00 % 30,000.00	
106	TEMPORARY FENCING	L.S.	4,950.00	3,500.00	-29.29 % -1,450.00	500.00	-89.90 % -4,450.00	7,500.00	51.52 % 2,550.00	
107	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 75.0000	L.F.	32.0000 2,400.00	30.0000 2,250.00	-6.25 % -150.00	25.0000 1,875.00	-21.88 % -525.00	25.0000 1,875.00	-21.88 % -525.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007677 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2590
 HWY : SR 285
 TITLE : SR 285
 GEORGE SELLAR BRIDGE
 ADDITIONAL EB LANE
 09B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADAMS & SMITH, INC. 1380 W CENTER ST LINDON UT 840421648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100206	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
121	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 50.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50%	4.2500	6.25%	4.0000	0.00%	
			200.00	225.00	25.00	212.50	12.50	200.00	0.00	
122	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 70.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50%	4.2500	6.25%	4.0000	0.00%	
			280.00	315.00	35.00	297.50	17.50	280.00	0.00	
123	NO TRESPASSING SIGN 6.0000	EACH	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%	25.0000	25.00%	100.0000	400.00%	
			120.00	60.00	-60.00	150.00	30.00	600.00	480.00	
124	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	12,000.00	140.00%	2,900.00	2,900.00%	6,000.00	20.00%	1,000.00
127	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SIDEWALK AT BENT 6 TUNNEL 2.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	775.0000	-22.50%	1,000.0000	0.00%	500.0000	-50.00%	
			2,000.00	1,550.00	-450.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
128	TIMBER RAILING FOR BENT 6 TUNNEL 14.0000	L.F.	100.0000	150.0000	50.00%	300.0000	200.00%	50.0000	-50.00%	
			1,400.00	2,100.00	700.00	4,200.00	2,800.00	700.00	-700.00	
129	CURE BOX L.S.		3,000.00	1,500.00	-50.00%	1,500.00	-50.00%	8,000.00	166.67%	5,000.00
					-1,500.00		-1,500.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$10,596,977.40	\$14,264,522.80	34.61%	\$12,884,988.00	21.59%	\$16,489,429.00	55.61%	

